## 15-195-2

WELL	P	LU	3G	١	NG	R	E	C	ORD
v		D		•	~	~	•		,

/ <b>-</b>	/	5-195-2	1811-00-00	)				
STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION		SING RECORD -82-3-117	API NUMBER	API NUMBER 15-195-21,811-00-00				
200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202			LEASE NAME					
	TYPE OF	RPRINT	WELL NUMBE	WELL NUMBER 1				
	NOTICE: Fill of and return	to Cons. Div	<u>y</u>	3630 Ft. from S Section Line				
·		nin 30 days.		1650 Ft. from E Section Line				
LEASE OPERATOR Raymond	Oil Co., Inc.			P. 11 RGE. 25 KR) or (W)				
ADDRESS P.O. Box 58788 Wichit		COUNTY Trego						
PHONE#(316) 267-4214 OPERA	TORS LICENSE NO	5046		Completed 12-12-85				
Character of WellD&A			Plugging C	ommenced 12-13-85				
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wa	ter Supply Well	)	Plugging C	ompleted 12-13-85				
Did you notify the KCC/KDHE Jo	int District Of	fice prior t	o plugging thi	s well? Yes				
Which KCC/KDHE joint Office di to be filed by	d you notify?		Hays,	KS.				
Is ACO-1 filed? operator If								
Producing Formation	Depth	to Top	Bottom_	T.D. 4120				
Show depth and thickness of al	l water, oil an	ıd gas format	ions.					
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS	1	···	CASING RECORD					
Formation Content	From	To Size	Put in Pu	lled out				
Describe in detail the manner	is which the we	11 425 21425	ad Indiantina	who so the said fluid				
placed and the method or metho were used, state the character Bottom Plug: @ 2125' Next Plug: @ 1205' w/	ds used in intr of same and de w/ 25 sakcs 60 100 sacks	oducing it i	nto the hole. from feet to % gel thru dri	if cement or other plugs feet each set. II pipe " & l sack Hulls				
Next Plug: @ 225' w/4 Top Plug: @ 40' w/Sol	0 sacks id bridge of l	sack Hulls &	10 cement 15					
(If additional desc								
Name of Plugging Contractor	Duke Drillir	ng Co., Inc.	Lic	ense No. 5929				
Address Box 823 G	reat Bend, KS	67530						
STATE OF Kansas	COUNTY OF _	Barton	, s	S •				
Bill Draney		<u>(E</u>	mployee of Ope	rator) or XXXXXXXXXX				
above-described well, being fi statements, and matters herein the same are true and correct,	contal ned-and so helip me God STATE CORPURATE 100	the log of t MMMUDION (Signatur	he above-descr e) Bill Vou	ibed well as filed that				
•	DEC 1 8 Pag	J⊌ (Address)	Box 823 Gre	at Bend, KS 67530				
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN TO THE OFFICE	nseNme this	day of	,19				

(If additional description is necessary, use B Name of Plugging Contractor <u>Duke Drilling Co., Inc.</u> Box 823 Great Bend, KS 67530 STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Barton Bill Draney above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, say statements, and matters herein contained and the log of t the same are true and correct, so helip me God CON STATE CORPUTATION (Signatur 12-18-1985) NEC 1 8 1985 (Address) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO THE TOTAL TO SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO ALL OF THE SUBSCRIPTION TO ALL OF THE SUBS yrichita, Konocs Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-29-86Form CP-4 Revised 08-84

## 15-195-21811-00-00

## DRILLER'S WELL LOG

DATE COMMENCED: December 6, 1985
DATE COMPLETED: December 13, 1985

Raymond Oil Co., Inc.

WALT #1

ME SW NE

Sec. 22, TllS, R25W

Trego County, Ks.

ELEVATION: 2538 K.B.

0 - 2124' Surface Soil, Shale

2124 - 2164' Amhydrite

2164 - 3603' 3603 - 3607' 3607 - 3861' Shale & Lime

Shale

Lime & Shale

3861 - 40991 Line

4099 - 41201 4120' Shale & Lime 4120' RTD

FORMATION DATA

2124' Anhydrite Topeka

36031 38251 Heebner

Lansing K.C. 13861 40991 Base K.C.

4120'

Surface Pipe: Set new 8-5/8", 203 pipe @216' w/140 sacks 60/40 pozmix 2% gel 3% cc.

## AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF BARTON) ss

Bill Draney of lawful age, does swear and state that the facts and statements herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Bull Thaney Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1/6 day of December 1985.

by Comma. Dapires:

4-20-86

STATE OLD